1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy Mineral District II I301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 Oil Conse District III 0il Conse 1220 Sou 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 Sou 1220 Sou District IV 1220 Sou Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe Release Notification Mame of Company Name of Company	A PERCEIVED As and Natural Resources MAY 0.6 2013 Ervation Division Ath St. Francis Dr. Fe, NM 87505 AMOCD ARTESIA Fe, NM 87505 AMOCD ARTESIA Fe Antice Action OPERATOR Contact Bradley Blevins		
Address PO Box 190, Hobbs, NM 88241 Facility Name Benson Shugart #11 Well and Battery	Telephone No. (575) 391-1462 Facility Type WFU		
Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owner	API # 30-015-20528		
	DN OF RELEASE th/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County South 330 East Eddy County, NM Do Longitude W 103.93508°		
	E OF RELEASE '		
Type of Release Produced Water	Volume of Release 133 bbls Volume Recovered 90 bbls		
Source of Release Injection line leak	Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 05/01/2013 @ 1:00 am		
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?		
By Whom? Bradley Blevins	Date and Hour 05/01/2013 @ 4:25 pm		
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.		
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* An injection line leak caused 133 bbls of produced water to leak onto the ground. 90 bbls of fluid were recovered via vacuum truck and the line was repaired. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The area affected us approximately 100' x 250'. An injection line leak caused 133 bbls of produced water to leak onto the ground. 90 bbls of produced water to leak onto the ground. 90 bbls of fluid were recovered via vacuum truck and the line was repaired. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health			
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	t does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other		
Signature: Scally Clevio	Approved by District Supervisor:		
Printed Name: Bradley Blevins	Cincip. Mile Destaling		
Title: HE Specialist	Approval Date: 0 7 2013 Signed By / 17 2 17 2 17 2 17 2 17 2 17 2 17 2 17		
E-mail Address: Bradley.blevins@chk.com Date: 05/06/2013 Phone: (575) 391-1462 * Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	Conditions of Approval: Remediation per OCD Rule & Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN: June 7, 20/3		
i de la constance de la constan	JUVIE 1/ AVIJ		

.....

5

From:	Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com></kathy@bbcinternational.com>
Sent:	Monday, May 06, 2013 1:54 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov
Cc:	'Bradley Blevins'; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;
	jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	Initial C-141 Benson Shugart WFU #11
Attachments:	Initial C-141, signed 5-5-13 BS WFU #11.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak at the BS WFU #11 which occurred on 05/01/2013 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

1

÷

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: <u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>

i

From:	Amos, James <jamos@blm.gov></jamos@blm.gov>
Sent:	Monday, May 06, 2013 2:16 PM
To:	Kathy Purvis
Cc:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Bradley Blevins; Cliff P. Brunson; Ken Swinney; Jennifer Gilkey
Subject:	Re: Initial C-141 Benson Shugart WFU #11

I have received and passed on to Mike Burton who will be the contact for this event. Did this remain on the location or did it go off the pad and onto the pasture?

Thanks!

J. Amos

On Mon, May 6, 2013 at 1:53 PM, Kathy Purvis <<u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>> wrote:

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak at the BS WFU #11 which occurred on 05/01/2013 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis

BBC International, Inc.

1324 W. Marland

Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 397-6388

Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

;

From: Sent:	i	Blevins, Bradley G <bradley.blevins@chevron.com> Monday, May 06, 2013 2:18 PM</bradley.blevins@chevron.com>
To:	i I	Amos, James
Cc:		Kathy Purvis; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Cliff P. Brunson; Ken Swinney; Jennifer Gilkey
Subject:		Re: Initial C-141 Benson Shugart WFU #11

Jim,

It's on the right away south of battery.

Sent from my iPhone

On May 6, 2013, at 2:15 PM, "Amos, James" <<u>jamos@blm.gov</u>> wrote:

I have received and passed on to Mike Burton who will be the contact for this event. Did this remain on the location or did it go off the pad and onto the pasture?

Thanks!

J. Amos

On Mon, May 6, 2013 at 1:53 PM, Kathy Purvis <<u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>> wrote:

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak at the BS WFU #11 which occurred on 05/01/2013 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

÷

Kathy Purvis

BBC International, Inc.

1324 W. Marland

Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 397-6388

Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

1

From:	Blevins, Bradley G <bradley.blevins@chevron.com></bradley.blevins@chevron.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, May 01, 2013 4:25 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; 'Amos, James'; Cliff Brunson ; kswinney@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	Benson Shugart WFU 11 Well and Battery

Mike/ Jim

This email is to inform you that Chevron had a release on a injection line located just to the south of the Benson Shugart #11 Well and battery. Initial C-141 will follow. If you need additional information please let me know.

5-1-2013@ 1:00am 133 barrels of produced water	•
90 barrels was recovered.	į
Chevron Bradley Blevins Chevron Delaware Basin HE Specialist	·
Hobbs FMT	
Direct 575-391-1462 86424 Cell- 575-441-0341	
	!

1

; ;